Form PTO-1	1595 RE 07-18	— · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Rev. 10/02)		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		
Tab setting	s ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 10342	27819 ▼ ▼ ▼
То		
To the Honorable Commissioner or Paterus and Tredemarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies):		
FUJITSU NETWORK COMMUNICATIONS JUL 13 2007 2001		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
		Name: FUJITSU LIMITED
Richardsor	n, Texas 75082	Address: 1-1 Kamikodanaka 4-Chome
Additional and a second		Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance:		No Kanagawa 211-8588 JAPAN
	<u>_</u>	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
l ∐ Co	prrected Assignment	Additional Numbers a additional cost and allowed the
☐ Se	ecurity Agreement	
⊠ Ot	her <u>Inventor Added</u>	
Execution	Date: June 29, 2007	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 29, 2007		
A. Pate	ent Application No.(s) 11/048,873	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	•	
Name:	Edward A. Pennington, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Address: Bingham McCutchen LLP Intellectual Property Law Department		☐ Enclosed
	2020 K Street, N.W.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Washington, D.C. 20006-1806	23 Mathorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:
		50-4047, Order # 4157720036
		30-4047, Older # 4 (37720030
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is frue and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document.		
Chadwick A. Jackson, R. N. 46,495 Name of Person Signing		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 278-0140, or mailed to:		
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		
17/2007 DBYRNE <u>00</u> 000169 504047 11048873		
FC:8021 APT #8EPQ D40860.		

Bingham McCutchen LLP

bingham.com

PATENT REEL: 019592 FRAME: 0904

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS the undersigned, FUJITSU NETWORK COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a California Corporation, with an address of 2801 Telecom Parkway, Richardson, Texas 75082, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR; desires to sell, assign and transfer the entire right title and interest in, to and under an invention entitled:

GROW AS YOU GO EQUIPMENT SHELF

and executed on June 1, 2005, and having an application serial number of 11/048,873, filed on February 3, 2005, and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries; and

WHEREAS, FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire the entire right title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over.

ASSIGNOR, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby further covenants and agrees that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, may apply for foreign

ACTIVE/72049634.1

PATENT REEL: 019592 FRAME: 0905

Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that ASSIGNOR, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, will at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to ASSIGNOR, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto or divisions, continuations or refilings of the said applications or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, ASSIGNOR, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE its successors, legal representatives or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications. and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

ASSIGNOR:

FUJITSU NETWORK-COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Its:

RECORDED: 07/13/2007

Date: (29/2007)

ACTIVE/72049634.1

PATENT REEL: 019592 FRAME: 0906